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D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N GENEL KURUM SUBE SİNİF OSYM20 OSYM21 OSYM22

1 RAMAZAN ONUR 12-B 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 36 4 35,00 6 1 5,75 7 0 7,00 4 2 3,50 107 13 103,75 452,77 1 1 1 1 5.837 930 11.158
2 BEYZA EVREN 12-B 34 6 32,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 33 3 32,25 6 1 5,75 7 0 7,00 4 2 3,50 102 14 98,50 437,78 2 2 2 2 12.318 2.185 23.440
3 SAMİ EMRE ÇATALBAŞ 12-B 37 3 36,25 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 28 4 27,00 5 1 4,75 6 1 5,75 5 1 4,75 100 11 97,25 434,48 3 3 3 3 14.044 2.583 26.826
4 MERİÇ ATALAY 12-B 34 6 32,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 29 4 28,00 6 1 5,75 7 0 7,00 3 3 2,25 97 16 93,00 421,35 4 4 4 4 22.723 4.820 42.001
5 BERAT KOCATÜRK 12-A 35 5 33,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 32 7 30,25 5 2 4,50 4 1 3,75 3 3 2,25 96 21 90,75 413,34 5 5 5 1 29.331 6.936 52.730
6 AYŞE ÇELİK 12-B 33 7 31,25 2 3 1,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 30 9 27,75 5 2 4,50 7 0 7,00 5 1 4,75 95 24 89,00 409,87 6 6 6 5 32.601 8.001 57.770
7 KASİM ÜNLÜ 12-B 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 22 5 20,75 5 1 4,75 5 2 4,50 3 2 2,50 90 15 86,25 401,83 7 7 7 6 40.819 11.483 70.001
8 ELİF ÇAYIR 12-B 38 1 37,75 3 0 3,00 3 0 3,00 3 1 2,75 5 0 5,00 25 5 23,75 4 0 4,00 5 2 4,50 3 1 2,75 89 10 86,50 400,68 8 8 8 7 42.156 12.027 71.944
9 GÜNDÜZ ÖZKARAYANIK 12-A 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 25 10 22,50 6 0 6,00 7 0 7,00 3 3 2,25 91 23 85,25 398,87 9 9 9 2 44.091 12.947 74.995

10 HASAN ALİ GÖKÇE 12-B 30 10 27,50 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 28 11 25,25 4 3 3,25 6 1 5,75 2 4 1,00 90 29 82,75 391,13 10 10 10 8 52.833 17.454 88.336
11 BEYZA AKGÜN 12-E 38 2 37,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 28 5 26,75 2 2 1,50 1 1 0,75 1 0 1,00 87 13 83,75 390,93 11 11 11 1 53.072 17.583 88.766
12 EBRAR YILDIZ 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 2 2,50 1 1 0,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 29 8 27,00 7 0 7,00 5 2 4,50 3 3 2,25 89 25 82,75 390,57 12 12 12 9 53.537 17.821 89.428
13 ABDULLAH EREN ERTAŞ 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 29 11 26,25 4 2 3,50 5 1 4,75 2 1 1,75 89 26 82,50 389,14 13 13 13 1 55.195 18.774 92.098
14 AZİME NUR BAYKAL 12-A 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 22 5 20,75 6 1 5,75 6 0 6,00 2 4 1,00 86 19 81,25 385,36 14 14 14 3 59.927 21.824 99.158
15 SERDAR FİDAN 12-B 31 9 28,75 4 1 3,75 2 1 1,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 24 5 22,75 7 0 7,00 7 0 7,00 1 5 -0,25 86 21 80,75 384,79 15 15 15 10 60.832 22.315 100.409
16 SUDE SANEM UYSAL 12-B 35 3 34,25 5 0 5,00 1 4 0,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 21 6 19,50 6 0 6,00 5 1 4,75 3 2 2,50 85 17 80,75 384,73 16 16 16 11 60.832 22.315 100.409
17 HİLAL BALCI 12-E 36 4 35,00 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 20 5 18,75 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 84 14 80,50 383,97 17 17 17 2 61.859 22.953 101.835
18 BEYZA KOYUN 12-B 33 6 31,50 4 1 3,75 2 2 1,50 2 2 1,50 5 0 5,00 25 9 22,75 6 0 6,00 6 1 5,75 3 1 2,75 86 22 80,50 383,95 18 18 18 12 61.859 22.953 101.835
19 CEYLİN YENİLMEZ 12-A 33 7 31,25 5 0 5,00 2 1 1,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 26 9 23,75 4 3 3,25 6 0 6,00 2 2 1,50 85 24 79,00 378,76 19 19 19 4 68.728 27.384 112.210
20 MEHMET AKİF ASLAN 12-B 36 4 35,00 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 21 3 20,25 4 2 3,50 5 2 4,50 2 2 1,50 83 18 78,50 377,02 20 20 20 13 71.028 29.001 115.812
21 CEYLİN YÜKSEL 12-A 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 2 1 1,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 17 5 15,75 6 0 6,00 5 2 4,50 2 1 1,75 81 15 77,25 374,72 21 21 21 5 74.294 31.312 120.672
22 İLHAN EMRE ARSLAN 12-A 31 6 29,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 23 8 21,00 4 2 3,50 4 3 3,25 2 4 1,00 82 25 75,75 369,72 22 22 22 6 81.459 36.317 131.904
23 ZÜLFİYE KAYA 12-C 37 3 36,25 2 1 1,75 0 3 -0,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 27 4 26,00 3 3 2,25 4 1 3,75 0 2 -0,50 81 19 76,25 367,55 23 23 23 1 84.847 38.863 137.016
24 MERYEM ÖZDİNÇ 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 19 6 17,50 2 2 1,50 6 1 5,75 3 3 2,25 80 22 74,50 366,52 24 24 24 2 86.404 40.039 139.385
25 MEHMET SAÇLI 12-A 32 5 30,75 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 24 9 21,75 5 2 4,50 2 3 1,25 2 2 1,50 81 25 74,75 366,14 25 25 25 7 87.047 40.527 140.256
26 CANSEL KARA 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 18 12 15,00 5 1 4,75 5 2 4,50 2 3 1,25 81 27 74,25 366,14 25 25 25 3 87.047 40.527 140.256
27 HATİCE DÖNMEZ 12-A 31 9 28,75 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 23 8 21,00 5 0 5,00 6 1 5,75 2 3 1,25 81 26 74,50 366,04 27 27 27 8 87.208 40.652 140.487
28 HASAN TALİP KAYA 12-B 31 8 29,00 4 1 3,75 3 0 3,00 1 1 0,75 4 1 3,75 26 7 24,25 3 0 3,00 6 0 6,00 2 3 1,25 80 21 74,75 365,89 28 28 28 14 87.518 40.896 140.991
29 FADİME GÜLER 12-A 33 5 31,75 5 0 5,00 2 0 2,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 18 4 17,00 5 0 5,00 5 2 4,50 2 2 1,50 78 15 74,25 365,51 29 29 29 9 87.984 41.247 141.696
30 FATIMA AYYILDIZ 12-B 34 5 32,75 2 2 1,50 1 3 0,25 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 21 8 19,00 4 2 3,50 5 1 4,75 3 2 2,50 80 23 74,25 364,93 30 30 30 15 88.921 41.970 143.065
31 EMİNE KARACA 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 20 3 19,25 5 0 5,00 7 0 7,00 2 4 1,00 79 20 74,00 364,87 31 31 31 16 89.081 42.089 143.325
32 GÖNÜL AYGÜL 12-E 36 4 35,00 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 2 2 1,50 5 0 5,00 18 6 16,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 2 2 1,50 78 19 73,25 361,56 32 32 32 3 94.429 46.055 151.964
33 TAHSİN COŞKUN 12-E 30 10 27,50 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 27 8 25,00 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 1 0 1,00 79 27 72,25 358,28 33 33 33 4 99.839 50.190 160.624
34 NİSA SENA ATALAY 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 4 0 4,00 20 8 18,00 4 2 3,50 6 1 5,75 2 3 1,25 78 26 71,50 357,45 34 34 34 17 101.177 51.202 162.907
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35 ELİF NAZ AY 12-B 34 5 32,75 3 2 2,50 2 1 1,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 14 5 12,75 5 1 4,75 6 1 5,75 3 3 2,25 76 19 71,25 357,12 35 35 35 18 101.686 51.589 163.563
36 YASEMİN ACAR 12-C 35 4 34,00 3 2 2,50 3 0 3,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 12 3 11,25 3 1 2,75 6 1 5,75 2 1 1,75 74 12 71,00 356,26 36 36 36 2 103.204 52.765 166.202
37 NURCAN SAYIN 12-B 22 0 22,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 25 7 23,25 5 1 4,75 6 1 5,75 4 2 3,50 74 14 70,50 355,46 37 37 37 19 104.579 53.809 168.239
38 EMİNE ÖZCAN 12-B 28 12 25,00 2 1 1,75 2 2 1,50 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 23 8 21,00 6 1 5,75 6 1 5,75 4 2 3,50 78 30 70,50 355,16 38 38 38 20 105.099 54.203 169.077
39 MEHMET TAŞCI 12-B 30 7 28,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 17 3 16,25 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 2 0 2,00 74 14 70,50 355,12 39 39 39 21 105.099 54.203 169.077
40 SUDENUR KANDIRMIŞ 12-D 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 17 10 14,50 4 1 3,75 1 3 0,25 1 2 0,50 76 23 70,25 352,46 40 40 40 4 109.840 57.887 176.968
41 ELANUR GÖKCE 12-D 34 6 32,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 19 5 17,75 2 1 1,75 3 0 3,00 0 1 -0,25 74 17 69,75 350,56 41 41 41 5 113.292 60.534 182.546
42 RAKİBE ÖNCÜ 12-E 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 19 3 18,25 1 1 0,75 0 1 -0,25 1 1 0,75 73 13 69,75 350,35 42 42 42 5 113.477 60.813 183.227
43 SİNAN AKBAY 12-A 34 3 33,25 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 20 7 18,25 3 1 2,75 3 3 2,25 0 3 -0,75 75 21 69,75 350,08 43 43 43 10 114.221 61.255 184.040
44 MEHMET GÖKDEMİR 12-C 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 3 0 3,00 4 1 3,75 4 0 4,00 16 9 13,75 2 2 1,50 6 0 6,00 0 5 -1,25 75 22 69,50 349,83 44 44 44 3 114.581 61.557 184.633
45 KAMİL SEFA ÇANKAYA 12-A 28 5 26,75 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 1 4 0,00 4 1 3,75 23 4 22,00 5 2 4,50 5 1 4,75 1 5 -0,25 75 23 69,25 349,53 45 45 45 11 115.122 62.007 185.645
46 HATİCE FEYZA ORTA 12-D 34 5 32,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 15 10 12,50 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 2 1 1,75 74 21 68,75 349,25 46 46 46 6 115.663 62.466 186.331
47 BEGÜM EYÜBOĞLU 12-A 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 13 15 9,25 4 3 3,25 7 0 7,00 3 3 2,25 76 32 68,00 348,31 47 47 47 12 117.121 63.849 189.160
48 NURDAN ÇAKIR 12-C 31 9 28,75 2 3 1,25 2 1 1,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 23 3 22,25 3 0 3,00 4 2 3,50 2 1 1,75 74 21 68,75 347,82 48 48 48 4 118.227 64.633 190.628
49 SENA NUR KESKİN 12-C 31 5 29,75 4 1 3,75 1 2 0,50 3 0 3,00 5 0 5,00 18 4 17,00 3 1 2,75 5 1 4,75 2 1 1,75 72 15 68,25 347,35 49 49 49 5 118.976 65.397 192.418
50 GAMZE KARAÇAM 12-A 33 6 31,50 2 0 2,00 3 1 2,75 3 0 3,00 5 0 5,00 14 6 12,50 6 0 6,00 5 1 4,75 1 2 0,50 72 16 68,00 346,91 50 50 50 13 119.917 66.038 193.682
51 BÜŞRA ARSLAN 12-E 33 7 31,25 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 20 2 19,50 2 0 2,00 0 3 -0,75 72 15 68,25 345,66 51 51 51 6 122.449 68.147 197.478
52 BÜŞRA GEZGİN 12-C 30 8 28,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 20 11 17,25 5 2 4,50 5 2 4,50 2 1 1,75 75 30 67,50 345,44 52 52 52 6 122.849 68.477 198.319
53 MERVE KOÇAK 12-C 30 8 28,00 3 1 2,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 16 5 14,75 3 1 2,75 6 0 6,00 2 2 1,50 72 19 67,25 345,27 53 53 53 7 123.248 68.815 198.930
54 IRMAK COŞKUN 12-B 30 6 28,50 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 16 2 15,50 3 2 2,50 5 1 4,75 2 2 1,50 71 15 67,25 344,93 54 54 54 22 123.845 69.328 199.683
55 SEVDE NUR KARAGÖZ 12-C 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 17 11 14,25 4 2 3,50 2 3 1,25 2 1 1,75 74 27 67,25 344,53 55 55 55 8 124.634 69.967 201.254
56 HALİME AKGÜN 12-E 33 4 32,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 16 2 15,50 1 1 0,75 3 1 2,75 1 0 1,00 70 11 67,25 343,80 56 56 56 7 126.045 71.139 203.452
57 ASLI AKSU 12-E 37 3 36,25 1 2 0,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 17 4 16,00 2 2 1,50 1 1 0,75 1 1 0,75 71 15 67,25 342,34 57 57 57 8 128.938 73.655 208.531
58 SILA ÇİFTCİ 12-B 36 2 35,50 4 1 3,75 2 1 1,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 16 4 15,00 3 1 2,75 2 1 1,75 70 12 67,00 341,84 58 58 58 23 130.133 74.478 210.071
59 GÜLSÜM DUYGU KARATAŞ 12-C 34 4 33,00 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 0 4,00 14 13 10,75 1 0 1,00 2 0 2,00 4 1 3,75 71 20 66,00 341,55 59 59 59 9 130.729 74.962 211.293
60 HATİCE DİNÇ 12-D 33 5 31,75 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 22 5 20,75 70 13 66,75 340,67 60 60 60 7 132.556 76.486 213.982
61 MÜZEYYEN SILA KORKMAZ 12-E 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 5 0 5,00 12 9 9,75 4 2 3,50 1 2 0,50 2 1 1,75 71 21 65,75 340,30 61 61 61 9 132.973 76.997 215.142

62 MUHAMMET EMİR
MAKİNİST 12-E 35 4 34,00 3 1 2,75 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 20 7 18,25 1 0 1,00 2 0 2,00 1 1 0,75 71 18 66,50 340,04 62 62 62 10 133.808 77.522 215.985

63 SENA ATALAY 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 14 4 13,00 2 4 1,00 1 1 0,75 1 0 1,00 70 17 65,75 340,00 63 63 63 8 133.808 77.522 215.985
64 FADİME CEREN AKIN 12-C 37 3 36,25 3 0 3,00 2 1 1,75 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 11 5 9,75 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 1 2 0,50 69 13 65,75 339,21 64 64 64 10 135.493 78.856 219.026
65 ŞEYMA NUR KARAKÖSE 12-A 35 5 33,75 3 0 3,00 1 2 0,50 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 13 6 11,50 4 2 3,50 5 2 4,50 3 2 2,50 71 22 65,50 339,19 65 65 65 14 135.704 79.027 219.380
66 HATİCE NUR AKGÜN 12-C 29 6 27,50 4 0 4,00 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 20 6 18,50 4 1 3,75 4 2 3,50 2 2 1,50 70 18 65,50 338,93 66 66 66 11 136.125 79.370 219.869
67 ŞULE GÖKCEOĞLU 12-A 31 9 28,75 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 16 8 14,00 5 2 4,50 4 3 3,25 2 4 1,00 73 31 65,25 338,85 67 67 67 15 136.335 79.537 220.334
68 YÜKSEL DOĞAN 12-D 29 11 26,25 3 2 2,50 2 1 1,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 20 3 19,25 2 2 1,50 3 1 2,75 1 1 0,75 69 22 63,50 332,66 68 68 68 9 149.928 90.249 243.419
69 REZZAN ÖZYURT 12-D 31 6 29,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 17 8 15,00 1 0 1,00 1 1 0,75 1 1 0,75 68 19 63,25 332,08 69 69 69 10 151.260 91.296 245.476
70 MEHMET TEMEL 12-C 27 11 24,25 5 0 5,00 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 20 11 17,25 6 1 5,75 4 3 3,25 1 5 -0,25 72 37 62,75 331,15 70 70 70 12 153.321 92.872 249.194
71 YİĞİTCAN SEVİM 12-C 25 8 23,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 3 1 2,75 19 3 18,25 6 0 6,00 2 0 2,00 66 15 62,25 330,28 71 71 71 13 155.464 94.549 252.711
72 MEDİNE ARSLANTAŞ 12-A 36 3 35,25 1 3 0,25 3 2 2,50 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 13 5 11,75 4 2 3,50 5 2 4,50 0 4 -1,00 69 24 63,00 329,94 72 72 72 16 156.180 95.136 254.029
73 FADİME ASLAN 12-A 32 8 30,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 0 5 -1,25 4 1 3,75 12 11 9,25 6 1 5,75 5 2 4,50 3 3 2,25 70 33 61,75 329,06 73 73 73 17 158.321 96.855 257.611
74 EMRE CAN EFE 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 13 9 10,75 3 1 2,75 4 2 3,50 2 4 1,00 69 29 61,75 328,76 74 74 74 24 159.048 97.439 258.740
75 FADİME ÇELİKKAYA 12-C 29 9 26,75 2 2 1,50 4 0 4,00 3 1 2,75 16 8 14,00 5 2 4,50 5 2 4,50 4 2 3,50 68 26 61,50 328,29 75 75 75 14 160.260 98.385 260.673
76 AYŞE ÇATAL 12-A 32 7 30,25 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 16 6 14,50 3 3 2,25 3 3 2,25 68 25 61,75 327,06 76 76 76 18 163.154 100.642 265.772
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77 YAĞMUR ER 12-E 33 6 31,50 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 0 2 -0,50 4 1 3,75 21 7 19,25 66 17 61,75 325,45 77 77 77 11 167.089 103.711 272.775
78 ENES AKGÜN 12-C 28 9 25,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 5 0 5,00 15 8 13,00 3 1 2,75 3 4 2,00 2 2 1,50 67 26 60,50 325,26 78 78 78 15 167.592 104.111 273.628
79 ELİF ÇAKICI 12-C 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 1 1 0,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 14 1 13,75 4 3 3,25 1 3 0,25 65 18 60,50 323,05 79 79 79 16 173.270 108.601 283.409
80 METEHAN HAŞİM EFE 12-C 30 6 28,50 4 1 3,75 3 0 3,00 1 2 0,50 5 0 5,00 17 6 15,50 2 3 1,25 3 1 2,75 0 3 -0,75 65 22 59,50 320,07 80 80 80 17 181.329 115.036 297.173
81 MUHARREM AKIN 12-E 28 7 26,25 4 0 4,00 2 3 1,25 3 1 2,75 5 0 5,00 16 5 14,75 3 3 2,25 3 1 2,75 64 20 59,00 319,55 81 81 81 12 182.642 116.030 299.480
82 RABİA BAŞ 12-A 33 6 31,50 4 0 4,00 1 1 0,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 9 2 8,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 62 13 58,75 318,86 82 82 82 19 184.501 117.401 302.629
83 FATMA OK 12-E 31 9 28,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 14 9 11,75 1 0 1,00 63 19 58,25 317,56 83 83 83 13 188.039 119.925 309.000
84 ZEYNEP İNCEL 12-D 31 7 29,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 12 11 9,25 3 1 2,75 2 1 1,75 0 1 -0,25 64 25 57,75 316,16 84 84 84 11 191.929 122.675 315.905
85 GÜLFİDAN KAÇMAZ 12-D 32 8 30,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 12 6 10,50 2 1 1,75 2 0 2,00 1 1 0,75 63 22 57,50 315,07 85 85 85 12 195.122 124.944 321.142
86 ÖYKÜ ERKUL 12-D 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 7 1 6,75 3 4 2,00 1 6 -0,50 1 5 -0,25 63 25 56,75 312,37 86 86 86 13 202.807 130.661 335.308
87 İLAYDA ALTUNTAŞ 12-E 32 5 30,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 6 5 4,75 3 1 2,75 0 3 -0,75 1 0 1,00 60 16 56,00 311,76 87 87 87 14 204.926 131.962 338.241
88 AHMETCAN AKIŞ 12-A 30 10 27,50 2 1 1,75 2 3 1,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 10 5 8,75 3 1 2,75 5 1 4,75 0 1 -0,25 61 23 55,25 308,94 88 88 88 20 213.572 138.435 353.276
89 AYNUR KARAGÖZ 12-D 25 15 21,25 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 19 2 18,50 2 0 2,00 1 1 0,75 61 23 55,25 308,29 89 89 89 14 215.794 140.211 356.871
90 FATMA İREM AÇIKGÖZ 12-C 29 6 27,50 3 1 2,75 2 0 2,00 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 13 3 12,25 4 2 3,50 0 2 -0,50 1 3 0,25 59 18 54,50 305,81 90 90 90 18 223.587 146.627 370.780
91 DİLAY BOZKIR 12-A 31 8 29,00 2 2 1,50 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 10 9 7,75 3 3 2,25 2 1 1,75 2 2 1,50 61 29 53,75 304,52 91 91 91 21 227.948 150.179 378.186
92 CEREN ÖZKUYUMCU 12-C 32 7 30,25 2 3 1,25 2 0 2,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 13 7 11,25 2 3 1,25 2 3 1,25 1 2 0,50 61 28 54,00 303,75 92 92 92 19 230.703 152.478 382.957
93 HAMİT BAL 12-C 24 12 21,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 14 7 12,25 4 2 3,50 4 3 3,25 1 3 0,25 61 33 52,75 302,22 93 93 93 20 235.963 156.834 391.752
94 ZEYNEP KÖNİ 12-E 29 10 26,50 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 14 9 11,75 1 0 1,00 1 0 1,00 59 24 53,00 301,74 94 94 94 15 237.708 158.325 394.749
95 KEVSER SALUR 12-C 29 10 26,50 3 2 2,50 2 0 2,00 3 1 2,75 11 6 9,50 4 0 4,00 3 4 2,00 3 3 2,25 58 26 51,50 297,90 95 95 95 21 251.335 169.398 418.866
96 GÜLAHSEN TANRIÖVER 12-D 31 7 29,25 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 2 1 1,75 5 0 5,00 10 11 7,25 1 1 0,75 1 0 1,00 0 1 -0,25 57 24 51,00 295,53 96 96 96 15 260.204 176.438 434.451
97 İREM ÖZCAN 12-E 32 7 30,25 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 2 3 1,25 4 1 3,75 11 10 8,50 56 24 50,00 291,83 97 97 97 16 274.569 187.864 460.798
98 GAMZE İKRANUR ERSÖZ 12-A 29 9 26,75 0 4 -1,00 1 2 0,50 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 14 7 12,25 4 3 3,25 4 1 3,75 1 2 0,50 58 33 49,75 291,14 98 98 98 22 277.438 190.107 466.055
99 AYŞE SELÇUK 12-E 35 2 34,50 4 1 3,75 1 1 0,75 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 4 2 3,50 0 2 -0,50 51 9 48,75 287,86 99 99 99 17 291.356 200.929 490.903

100 HÜSAMETTİN KAHYA 12-A 28 11 25,25 3 2 2,50 3 1 2,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 12 21 6,75 4 0 4,00 0 1 -0,25 56 39 46,25 281,99 100 100 100 23 318.164 221.536 537.454
101 GAMZE GÖKÇE 12-A 26 12 23,00 1 2 0,50 1 1 0,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 12 10 9,50 4 3 3,25 3 2 2,50 1 4 0,00 54 37 44,75 277,19 101 101 101 24 341.495 239.778 579.293
102 ENES ÖZKUL 12-C 20 9 17,75 3 2 2,50 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 16 7 14,25 3 1 2,75 0 3 -0,75 49 23 43,25 272,62 102 102 102 22 365.050 258.431 620.259
103 HALİL ARDA ALKAN 12-D 27 13 23,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 7 15 3,25 2 4 1,00 0 4 -1,00 0 1 -0,25 51 42 40,50 265,31 103 103 103 16 407.004 292.557 693.772
104 GÖRKEM DAŞDELEN 12-D 25 15 21,25 1 4 0,00 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 9 11 6,25 2 1 1,75 49 34 40,50 265,29 104 104 104 17 408.228 293.055 695.168
105 MERT TAŞ 12-D 21 13 17,75 2 3 1,25 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 16 8 14,00 2 2 1,50 0 1 -0,25 48 29 40,75 265,04 105 105 105 18 409.452 294.088 697.117
106 İREM EREN 12-D 25 4 24,00 1 3 0,25 1 0 1,00 5 0 5,00 5 2 4,50 1 0 1,00 1 0 1,00 39 9 36,75 253,16 106 106 106 19 489.680 360.095 832.109
107 EMİNE DİKMEN 12-E 30 10 27,50 4 3 3,25 34 13 30,75 233,63 107 107 107 18 655.810 506.038 1.100.412
108 MELİH EFE 12-C 11 0 11,00 3 0 3,00 3 1 2,75 1 4 0,00 18 5 16,75 195,77 108 108 108 23 1.093.821 939.713 1.804.078
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D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N D Y N GENEL KURUM SUBE SİNİF OSYM20 OSYM21 OSYM22

1 ABDULLAH EREN ERTAŞ 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 29 11 26,25 4 2 3,50 5 1 4,75 2 1 1,75 89 26 82,50 389,14 13 13 13 1 55.195 18.774 92.098
2 AHMETCAN AKIŞ 12-A 30 10 27,50 2 1 1,75 2 3 1,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 10 5 8,75 3 1 2,75 5 1 4,75 0 1 -0,25 61 23 55,25 308,94 88 88 88 20 213.572 138.435 353.276
3 ASLI AKSU 12-E 37 3 36,25 1 2 0,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 17 4 16,00 2 2 1,50 1 1 0,75 1 1 0,75 71 15 67,25 342,34 57 57 57 8 128.938 73.655 208.531
4 AYNUR KARAGÖZ 12-D 25 15 21,25 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 19 2 18,50 2 0 2,00 1 1 0,75 61 23 55,25 308,29 89 89 89 14 215.794 140.211 356.871
5 AYŞE ÇATAL 12-A 32 7 30,25 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 16 6 14,50 3 3 2,25 3 3 2,25 68 25 61,75 327,06 76 76 76 18 163.154 100.642 265.772
6 AYŞE ÇELİK 12-B 33 7 31,25 2 3 1,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 30 9 27,75 5 2 4,50 7 0 7,00 5 1 4,75 95 24 89,00 409,87 6 6 6 5 32.601 8.001 57.770
7 AYŞE SELÇUK 12-E 35 2 34,50 4 1 3,75 1 1 0,75 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 4 2 3,50 0 2 -0,50 51 9 48,75 287,86 99 99 99 17 291.356 200.929 490.903
8 AZİME NUR BAYKAL 12-A 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 22 5 20,75 6 1 5,75 6 0 6,00 2 4 1,00 86 19 81,25 385,36 14 14 14 3 59.927 21.824 99.158
9 BEGÜM EYÜBOĞLU 12-A 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 13 15 9,25 4 3 3,25 7 0 7,00 3 3 2,25 76 32 68,00 348,31 47 47 47 12 117.121 63.849 189.160

10 BERAT KOCATÜRK 12-A 35 5 33,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 32 7 30,25 5 2 4,50 4 1 3,75 3 3 2,25 96 21 90,75 413,34 5 5 5 1 29.331 6.936 52.730
11 BEYZA AKGÜN 12-E 38 2 37,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 28 5 26,75 2 2 1,50 1 1 0,75 1 0 1,00 87 13 83,75 390,93 11 11 11 1 53.072 17.583 88.766
12 BEYZA EVREN 12-B 34 6 32,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 33 3 32,25 6 1 5,75 7 0 7,00 4 2 3,50 102 14 98,50 437,78 2 2 2 2 12.318 2.185 23.440
13 BEYZA KOYUN 12-B 33 6 31,50 4 1 3,75 2 2 1,50 2 2 1,50 5 0 5,00 25 9 22,75 6 0 6,00 6 1 5,75 3 1 2,75 86 22 80,50 383,95 18 18 18 12 61.859 22.953 101.835
14 BÜŞRA ARSLAN 12-E 33 7 31,25 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 20 2 19,50 2 0 2,00 0 3 -0,75 72 15 68,25 345,66 51 51 51 6 122.449 68.147 197.478
15 BÜŞRA GEZGİN 12-C 30 8 28,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 20 11 17,25 5 2 4,50 5 2 4,50 2 1 1,75 75 30 67,50 345,44 52 52 52 6 122.849 68.477 198.319
16 CANSEL KARA 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 18 12 15,00 5 1 4,75 5 2 4,50 2 3 1,25 81 27 74,25 366,14 25 25 25 3 87.047 40.527 140.256
17 CEREN ÖZKUYUMCU 12-C 32 7 30,25 2 3 1,25 2 0 2,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 13 7 11,25 2 3 1,25 2 3 1,25 1 2 0,50 61 28 54,00 303,75 92 92 92 19 230.703 152.478 382.957
18 CEYLİN YENİLMEZ 12-A 33 7 31,25 5 0 5,00 2 1 1,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 26 9 23,75 4 3 3,25 6 0 6,00 2 2 1,50 85 24 79,00 378,76 19 19 19 4 68.728 27.384 112.210
19 CEYLİN YÜKSEL 12-A 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 2 1 1,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 17 5 15,75 6 0 6,00 5 2 4,50 2 1 1,75 81 15 77,25 374,72 21 21 21 5 74.294 31.312 120.672
20 DİLAY BOZKIR 12-A 31 8 29,00 2 2 1,50 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 10 9 7,75 3 3 2,25 2 1 1,75 2 2 1,50 61 29 53,75 304,52 91 91 91 21 227.948 150.179 378.186
21 EBRAR YILDIZ 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 2 2,50 1 1 0,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 29 8 27,00 7 0 7,00 5 2 4,50 3 3 2,25 89 25 82,75 390,57 12 12 12 9 53.537 17.821 89.428
22 ELANUR GÖKCE 12-D 34 6 32,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 19 5 17,75 2 1 1,75 3 0 3,00 0 1 -0,25 74 17 69,75 350,56 41 41 41 5 113.292 60.534 182.546
23 ELİF ÇAKICI 12-C 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 1 1 0,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 14 1 13,75 4 3 3,25 1 3 0,25 65 18 60,50 323,05 79 79 79 16 173.270 108.601 283.409
24 ELİF ÇAYIR 12-B 38 1 37,75 3 0 3,00 3 0 3,00 3 1 2,75 5 0 5,00 25 5 23,75 4 0 4,00 5 2 4,50 3 1 2,75 89 10 86,50 400,68 8 8 8 7 42.156 12.027 71.944
25 ELİF NAZ AY 12-B 34 5 32,75 3 2 2,50 2 1 1,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 14 5 12,75 5 1 4,75 6 1 5,75 3 3 2,25 76 19 71,25 357,12 35 35 35 18 101.686 51.589 163.563
26 EMİNE DİKMEN 12-E 30 10 27,50 4 3 3,25 34 13 30,75 233,63 107 107 107 18 655.810 506.038 1.100.412
27 EMİNE KARACA 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 20 3 19,25 5 0 5,00 7 0 7,00 2 4 1,00 79 20 74,00 364,87 31 31 31 16 89.081 42.089 143.325
28 EMİNE ÖZCAN 12-B 28 12 25,00 2 1 1,75 2 2 1,50 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 23 8 21,00 6 1 5,75 6 1 5,75 4 2 3,50 78 30 70,50 355,16 38 38 38 20 105.099 54.203 169.077
29 EMRE CAN EFE 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 13 9 10,75 3 1 2,75 4 2 3,50 2 4 1,00 69 29 61,75 328,76 74 74 74 24 159.048 97.439 258.740
30 ENES AKGÜN 12-C 28 9 25,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 5 0 5,00 15 8 13,00 3 1 2,75 3 4 2,00 2 2 1,50 67 26 60,50 325,26 78 78 78 15 167.592 104.111 273.628
31 ENES ÖZKUL 12-C 20 9 17,75 3 2 2,50 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 16 7 14,25 3 1 2,75 0 3 -0,75 49 23 43,25 272,62 102 102 102 22 365.050 258.431 620.259
32 FADİME ASLAN 12-A 32 8 30,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 0 5 -1,25 4 1 3,75 12 11 9,25 6 1 5,75 5 2 4,50 3 3 2,25 70 33 61,75 329,06 73 73 73 17 158.321 96.855 257.611
33 FADİME CEREN AKIN 12-C 37 3 36,25 3 0 3,00 2 1 1,75 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 11 5 9,75 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 1 2 0,50 69 13 65,75 339,21 64 64 64 10 135.493 78.856 219.026
34 FADİME ÇELİKKAYA 12-C 29 9 26,75 2 2 1,50 4 0 4,00 3 1 2,75 16 8 14,00 5 2 4,50 5 2 4,50 4 2 3,50 68 26 61,50 328,29 75 75 75 14 160.260 98.385 260.673
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35 FADİME GÜLER 12-A 33 5 31,75 5 0 5,00 2 0 2,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 18 4 17,00 5 0 5,00 5 2 4,50 2 2 1,50 78 15 74,25 365,51 29 29 29 9 87.984 41.247 141.696
36 FATIMA AYYILDIZ 12-B 34 5 32,75 2 2 1,50 1 3 0,25 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 21 8 19,00 4 2 3,50 5 1 4,75 3 2 2,50 80 23 74,25 364,93 30 30 30 15 88.921 41.970 143.065
37 FATMA İREM AÇIKGÖZ 12-C 29 6 27,50 3 1 2,75 2 0 2,00 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 13 3 12,25 4 2 3,50 0 2 -0,50 1 3 0,25 59 18 54,50 305,81 90 90 90 18 223.587 146.627 370.780
38 FATMA OK 12-E 31 9 28,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 14 9 11,75 1 0 1,00 63 19 58,25 317,56 83 83 83 13 188.039 119.925 309.000
39 GAMZE GÖKÇE 12-A 26 12 23,00 1 2 0,50 1 1 0,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 12 10 9,50 4 3 3,25 3 2 2,50 1 4 0,00 54 37 44,75 277,19 101 101 101 24 341.495 239.778 579.293
40 GAMZE İKRANUR ERSÖZ 12-A 29 9 26,75 0 4 -1,00 1 2 0,50 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 14 7 12,25 4 3 3,25 4 1 3,75 1 2 0,50 58 33 49,75 291,14 98 98 98 22 277.438 190.107 466.055
41 GAMZE KARAÇAM 12-A 33 6 31,50 2 0 2,00 3 1 2,75 3 0 3,00 5 0 5,00 14 6 12,50 6 0 6,00 5 1 4,75 1 2 0,50 72 16 68,00 346,91 50 50 50 13 119.917 66.038 193.682
42 GÖNÜL AYGÜL 12-E 36 4 35,00 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 2 2 1,50 5 0 5,00 18 6 16,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 2 2 1,50 78 19 73,25 361,56 32 32 32 3 94.429 46.055 151.964
43 GÖRKEM DAŞDELEN 12-D 25 15 21,25 1 4 0,00 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 9 11 6,25 2 1 1,75 49 34 40,50 265,29 104 104 104 17 408.228 293.055 695.168
44 GÜLAHSEN TANRIÖVER 12-D 31 7 29,25 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 2 1 1,75 5 0 5,00 10 11 7,25 1 1 0,75 1 0 1,00 0 1 -0,25 57 24 51,00 295,53 96 96 96 15 260.204 176.438 434.451
45 GÜLFİDAN KAÇMAZ 12-D 32 8 30,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 12 6 10,50 2 1 1,75 2 0 2,00 1 1 0,75 63 22 57,50 315,07 85 85 85 12 195.122 124.944 321.142
46 GÜLSÜM DUYGU KARATAŞ 12-C 34 4 33,00 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 0 4,00 14 13 10,75 1 0 1,00 2 0 2,00 4 1 3,75 71 20 66,00 341,55 59 59 59 9 130.729 74.962 211.293
47 GÜNDÜZ ÖZKARAYANIK 12-A 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 25 10 22,50 6 0 6,00 7 0 7,00 3 3 2,25 91 23 85,25 398,87 9 9 9 2 44.091 12.947 74.995
48 HALİL ARDA ALKAN 12-D 27 13 23,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 7 15 3,25 2 4 1,00 0 4 -1,00 0 1 -0,25 51 42 40,50 265,31 103 103 103 16 407.004 292.557 693.772
49 HALİME AKGÜN 12-E 33 4 32,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 16 2 15,50 1 1 0,75 3 1 2,75 1 0 1,00 70 11 67,25 343,80 56 56 56 7 126.045 71.139 203.452
50 HAMİT BAL 12-C 24 12 21,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 14 7 12,25 4 2 3,50 4 3 3,25 1 3 0,25 61 33 52,75 302,22 93 93 93 20 235.963 156.834 391.752
51 HASAN ALİ GÖKÇE 12-B 30 10 27,50 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 28 11 25,25 4 3 3,25 6 1 5,75 2 4 1,00 90 29 82,75 391,13 10 10 10 8 52.833 17.454 88.336
52 HASAN TALİP KAYA 12-B 31 8 29,00 4 1 3,75 3 0 3,00 1 1 0,75 4 1 3,75 26 7 24,25 3 0 3,00 6 0 6,00 2 3 1,25 80 21 74,75 365,89 28 28 28 14 87.518 40.896 140.991
53 HATİCE DİNÇ 12-D 33 5 31,75 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 22 5 20,75 70 13 66,75 340,67 60 60 60 7 132.556 76.486 213.982
54 HATİCE DÖNMEZ 12-A 31 9 28,75 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 23 8 21,00 5 0 5,00 6 1 5,75 2 3 1,25 81 26 74,50 366,04 27 27 27 8 87.208 40.652 140.487
55 HATİCE FEYZA ORTA 12-D 34 5 32,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 15 10 12,50 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 2 1 1,75 74 21 68,75 349,25 46 46 46 6 115.663 62.466 186.331
56 HATİCE NUR AKGÜN 12-C 29 6 27,50 4 0 4,00 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 20 6 18,50 4 1 3,75 4 2 3,50 2 2 1,50 70 18 65,50 338,93 66 66 66 11 136.125 79.370 219.869
57 HİLAL BALCI 12-E 36 4 35,00 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 20 5 18,75 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 84 14 80,50 383,97 17 17 17 2 61.859 22.953 101.835
58 HÜSAMETTİN KAHYA 12-A 28 11 25,25 3 2 2,50 3 1 2,75 2 2 1,50 4 1 3,75 12 21 6,75 4 0 4,00 0 1 -0,25 56 39 46,25 281,99 100 100 100 23 318.164 221.536 537.454
59 IRMAK COŞKUN 12-B 30 6 28,50 3 1 2,75 4 0 4,00 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 16 2 15,50 3 2 2,50 5 1 4,75 2 2 1,50 71 15 67,25 344,93 54 54 54 22 123.845 69.328 199.683
60 İLAYDA ALTUNTAŞ 12-E 32 5 30,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 6 5 4,75 3 1 2,75 0 3 -0,75 1 0 1,00 60 16 56,00 311,76 87 87 87 14 204.926 131.962 338.241
61 İLHAN EMRE ARSLAN 12-A 31 6 29,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 23 8 21,00 4 2 3,50 4 3 3,25 2 4 1,00 82 25 75,75 369,72 22 22 22 6 81.459 36.317 131.904
62 İREM EREN 12-D 25 4 24,00 1 3 0,25 1 0 1,00 5 0 5,00 5 2 4,50 1 0 1,00 1 0 1,00 39 9 36,75 253,16 106 106 106 19 489.680 360.095 832.109
63 İREM ÖZCAN 12-E 32 7 30,25 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 2 3 1,25 4 1 3,75 11 10 8,50 56 24 50,00 291,83 97 97 97 16 274.569 187.864 460.798
64 KAMİL SEFA ÇANKAYA 12-A 28 5 26,75 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 1 4 0,00 4 1 3,75 23 4 22,00 5 2 4,50 5 1 4,75 1 5 -0,25 75 23 69,25 349,53 45 45 45 11 115.122 62.007 185.645
65 KASİM ÜNLÜ 12-B 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 22 5 20,75 5 1 4,75 5 2 4,50 3 2 2,50 90 15 86,25 401,83 7 7 7 6 40.819 11.483 70.001
66 KEVSER SALUR 12-C 29 10 26,50 3 2 2,50 2 0 2,00 3 1 2,75 11 6 9,50 4 0 4,00 3 4 2,00 3 3 2,25 58 26 51,50 297,90 95 95 95 21 251.335 169.398 418.866
67 MEDİNE ARSLANTAŞ 12-A 36 3 35,25 1 3 0,25 3 2 2,50 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 13 5 11,75 4 2 3,50 5 2 4,50 0 4 -1,00 69 24 63,00 329,94 72 72 72 16 156.180 95.136 254.029
68 MEHMET AKİF ASLAN 12-B 36 4 35,00 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 21 3 20,25 4 2 3,50 5 2 4,50 2 2 1,50 83 18 78,50 377,02 20 20 20 13 71.028 29.001 115.812
69 MEHMET GÖKDEMİR 12-C 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 3 0 3,00 4 1 3,75 4 0 4,00 16 9 13,75 2 2 1,50 6 0 6,00 0 5 -1,25 75 22 69,50 349,83 44 44 44 3 114.581 61.557 184.633
70 MEHMET SAÇLI 12-A 32 5 30,75 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 24 9 21,75 5 2 4,50 2 3 1,25 2 2 1,50 81 25 74,75 366,14 25 25 25 7 87.047 40.527 140.256
71 MEHMET TAŞCI 12-B 30 7 28,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 17 3 16,25 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 2 0 2,00 74 14 70,50 355,12 39 39 39 21 105.099 54.203 169.077
72 MEHMET TEMEL 12-C 27 11 24,25 5 0 5,00 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 20 11 17,25 6 1 5,75 4 3 3,25 1 5 -0,25 72 37 62,75 331,15 70 70 70 12 153.321 92.872 249.194
73 MELİH EFE 12-C 11 0 11,00 3 0 3,00 3 1 2,75 1 4 0,00 18 5 16,75 195,77 108 108 108 23 1.093.821 939.713 1.804.078
74 MERİÇ ATALAY 12-B 34 6 32,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 29 4 28,00 6 1 5,75 7 0 7,00 3 3 2,25 97 16 93,00 421,35 4 4 4 4 22.723 4.820 42.001
75 MERT TAŞ 12-D 21 13 17,75 2 3 1,25 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 16 8 14,00 2 2 1,50 0 1 -0,25 48 29 40,75 265,04 105 105 105 18 409.452 294.088 697.117
76 MERVE KOÇAK 12-C 30 8 28,00 3 1 2,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 16 5 14,75 3 1 2,75 6 0 6,00 2 2 1,50 72 19 67,25 345,27 53 53 53 7 123.248 68.815 198.930
77 MERYEM ÖZDİNÇ 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 19 6 17,50 2 2 1,50 6 1 5,75 3 3 2,25 80 22 74,50 366,52 24 24 24 2 86.404 40.039 139.385
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78 METEHAN HAŞİM EFE 12-C 30 6 28,50 4 1 3,75 3 0 3,00 1 2 0,50 5 0 5,00 17 6 15,50 2 3 1,25 3 1 2,75 0 3 -0,75 65 22 59,50 320,07 80 80 80 17 181.329 115.036 297.173

79 MUHAMMET EMİR
MAKİNİST 12-E 35 4 34,00 3 1 2,75 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 20 7 18,25 1 0 1,00 2 0 2,00 1 1 0,75 71 18 66,50 340,04 62 62 62 10 133.808 77.522 215.985

80 MUHARREM AKIN 12-E 28 7 26,25 4 0 4,00 2 3 1,25 3 1 2,75 5 0 5,00 16 5 14,75 3 3 2,25 3 1 2,75 64 20 59,00 319,55 81 81 81 12 182.642 116.030 299.480
81 MÜZEYYEN SILA KORKMAZ 12-E 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 5 0 5,00 12 9 9,75 4 2 3,50 1 2 0,50 2 1 1,75 71 21 65,75 340,30 61 61 61 9 132.973 76.997 215.142
82 NİSA SENA ATALAY 12-B 31 9 28,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 4 0 4,00 20 8 18,00 4 2 3,50 6 1 5,75 2 3 1,25 78 26 71,50 357,45 34 34 34 17 101.177 51.202 162.907
83 NURCAN SAYIN 12-B 22 0 22,00 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 25 7 23,25 5 1 4,75 6 1 5,75 4 2 3,50 74 14 70,50 355,46 37 37 37 19 104.579 53.809 168.239
84 NURDAN ÇAKIR 12-C 31 9 28,75 2 3 1,25 2 1 1,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 23 3 22,25 3 0 3,00 4 2 3,50 2 1 1,75 74 21 68,75 347,82 48 48 48 4 118.227 64.633 190.628
85 ÖYKÜ ERKUL 12-D 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 7 1 6,75 3 4 2,00 1 6 -0,50 1 5 -0,25 63 25 56,75 312,37 86 86 86 13 202.807 130.661 335.308
86 RABİA BAŞ 12-A 33 6 31,50 4 0 4,00 1 1 0,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 9 2 8,50 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 62 13 58,75 318,86 82 82 82 19 184.501 117.401 302.629
87 RAKİBE ÖNCÜ 12-E 35 5 33,75 5 0 5,00 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 19 3 18,25 1 1 0,75 0 1 -0,25 1 1 0,75 73 13 69,75 350,35 42 42 42 5 113.477 60.813 183.227
88 RAMAZAN ONUR 12-B 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 36 4 35,00 6 1 5,75 7 0 7,00 4 2 3,50 107 13 103,75 452,77 1 1 1 1 5.837 930 11.158
89 REZZAN ÖZYURT 12-D 31 6 29,50 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 17 8 15,00 1 0 1,00 1 1 0,75 1 1 0,75 68 19 63,25 332,08 69 69 69 10 151.260 91.296 245.476
90 SAMİ EMRE ÇATALBAŞ 12-B 37 3 36,25 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 28 4 27,00 5 1 4,75 6 1 5,75 5 1 4,75 100 11 97,25 434,48 3 3 3 3 14.044 2.583 26.826
91 SENA ATALAY 12-D 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 14 4 13,00 2 4 1,00 1 1 0,75 1 0 1,00 70 17 65,75 340,00 63 63 63 8 133.808 77.522 215.985
92 SENA NUR KESKİN 12-C 31 5 29,75 4 1 3,75 1 2 0,50 3 0 3,00 5 0 5,00 18 4 17,00 3 1 2,75 5 1 4,75 2 1 1,75 72 15 68,25 347,35 49 49 49 5 118.976 65.397 192.418
93 SERDAR FİDAN 12-B 31 9 28,75 4 1 3,75 2 1 1,75 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 24 5 22,75 7 0 7,00 7 0 7,00 1 5 -0,25 86 21 80,75 384,79 15 15 15 10 60.832 22.315 100.409
94 SEVDE NUR KARAGÖZ 12-C 33 7 31,25 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 17 11 14,25 4 2 3,50 2 3 1,25 2 1 1,75 74 27 67,25 344,53 55 55 55 8 124.634 69.967 201.254
95 SILA ÇİFTCİ 12-B 36 2 35,50 4 1 3,75 2 1 1,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 16 4 15,00 3 1 2,75 2 1 1,75 70 12 67,00 341,84 58 58 58 23 130.133 74.478 210.071
96 SİNAN AKBAY 12-A 34 3 33,25 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 20 7 18,25 3 1 2,75 3 3 2,25 0 3 -0,75 75 21 69,75 350,08 43 43 43 10 114.221 61.255 184.040
97 SUDE SANEM UYSAL 12-B 35 3 34,25 5 0 5,00 1 4 0,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 21 6 19,50 6 0 6,00 5 1 4,75 3 2 2,50 85 17 80,75 384,73 16 16 16 11 60.832 22.315 100.409
98 SUDENUR KANDIRMIŞ 12-D 36 4 35,00 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 17 10 14,50 4 1 3,75 1 3 0,25 1 2 0,50 76 23 70,25 352,46 40 40 40 4 109.840 57.887 176.968
99 ŞEYMA NUR KARAKÖSE 12-A 35 5 33,75 3 0 3,00 1 2 0,50 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 13 6 11,50 4 2 3,50 5 2 4,50 3 2 2,50 71 22 65,50 339,19 65 65 65 14 135.704 79.027 219.380

100 ŞULE GÖKCEOĞLU 12-A 31 9 28,75 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 3 2 2,50 4 1 3,75 16 8 14,00 5 2 4,50 4 3 3,25 2 4 1,00 73 31 65,25 338,85 67 67 67 15 136.335 79.537 220.334
101 TAHSİN COŞKUN 12-E 30 10 27,50 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 27 8 25,00 2 3 1,25 3 2 2,50 1 0 1,00 79 27 72,25 358,28 33 33 33 4 99.839 50.190 160.624
102 YAĞMUR ER 12-E 33 6 31,50 4 0 4,00 4 1 3,75 0 2 -0,50 4 1 3,75 21 7 19,25 66 17 61,75 325,45 77 77 77 11 167.089 103.711 272.775
103 YASEMİN ACAR 12-C 35 4 34,00 3 2 2,50 3 0 3,00 5 0 5,00 5 0 5,00 12 3 11,25 3 1 2,75 6 1 5,75 2 1 1,75 74 12 71,00 356,26 36 36 36 2 103.204 52.765 166.202
104 YİĞİTCAN SEVİM 12-C 25 8 23,00 4 1 3,75 3 2 2,50 4 0 4,00 3 1 2,75 19 3 18,25 6 0 6,00 2 0 2,00 66 15 62,25 330,28 71 71 71 13 155.464 94.549 252.711
105 YÜKSEL DOĞAN 12-D 29 11 26,25 3 2 2,50 2 1 1,75 4 1 3,75 5 0 5,00 20 3 19,25 2 2 1,50 3 1 2,75 1 1 0,75 69 22 63,50 332,66 68 68 68 9 149.928 90.249 243.419
106 ZEYNEP İNCEL 12-D 31 7 29,25 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 4 1 3,75 12 11 9,25 3 1 2,75 2 1 1,75 0 1 -0,25 64 25 57,75 316,16 84 84 84 11 191.929 122.675 315.905
107 ZEYNEP KÖNİ 12-E 29 10 26,50 4 1 3,75 3 1 2,75 2 3 1,25 5 0 5,00 14 9 11,75 1 0 1,00 1 0 1,00 59 24 53,00 301,74 94 94 94 15 237.708 158.325 394.749
108 ZÜLFİYE KAYA 12-C 37 3 36,25 2 1 1,75 0 3 -0,75 3 2 2,50 5 0 5,00 27 4 26,00 3 3 2,25 4 1 3,75 0 2 -0,50 81 19 76,25 367,55 23 23 23 1 84.847 38.863 137.016
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